One Crore, Forty One Lakh, Four Thousand and Fourteeir onlyl
agalnst the demand of Rs,1,41,O4,O ).4/ - (Rupees One Crore, Forty One
Lakh, Four Thousand and Fourteen only). As the importer has complicd
with the pre-import conditions in respect of 03 BoE, wherein IGST

involved is Rs,27,64,291l-(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh, Sixty Four
Thousand and Two Hundred and Ninety One only|,I drop the demand
of the Duty of Customs amounting to R:s. 27,64,291l- (Rupees Twenty
Seven Lakh, Sixty Four Thousand end Two Hundred and Ninety One
only) from the Duty of Customs amounting to Rs.1,58,58,3O5/- (Rupees
One Crore, Sixty Eight Lakh, Sixty Eight Thousand, Three Hundred

[...]

confirmed at Para (i) above under Section 28$\ of the Customs Acl, \962
and order to appropriate already paid interest of Rs.1,O6,36,235/-
(Rupees One Crore, Six Lakh, Thirty Six Thousand, T\ro Hundred and
Thirty Five only) towards interest liability.

(iii) I hold the subject goods hawing assessable va-lue of Rs.7,83,55,636/-
(Rupees Seven Crore, Eighty Three Lakh, Fifty Five Thousand, Six
Hundred and Thirty Six only) imported through Nhava Sheva Port
under the subject Advalce Authorizations as detaiied in the Notice, liable
to confiscation under Section 111 (o) of the Customs Act, 7962. I impose
redemption fine of Rs.23,OOO,OO/-{Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs only)